Than Pensions, the District recognized deferred outflows of resources related to other postemployment benefits

and deferred inflows of resources related to other postemployment benefits in the District-wide financial

statements.  Further information regarding the deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources

can be found at Note 10. At June 30, 2022, total deferred outflows related to other postemployment benefits was

$8,116 and total deferred inflows related to other postemployment benefits was $96,752.

NOTE 15 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The amount previously reported at June 30, 2021 as the ending net position for Governmental Activities has been

restated due to full repayment of the Certificate of Participation (COP) payable in previous fiscal year.  The June 30,

2021, ending net position has been restated as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Net Position - Beginning, as Previously Reported 3,175,748$

Restatement 79,309

Net Position - Beginning, as Restated 3,255,057$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

See accompanying notes to required supplementary information.

51

POINT ARENA SCHOOLS

GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Actual* Variances -

Original Final (Budgetary Basis) Final to Actual

REVENUES

LCFF sources 7,070,848$   7,108,415$   7,180,941$   72,526$

Federal sources 770,510   1,093,265   1,080,571   (12,694)

Other state sources 839,369   985,704   1,324,960   339,256

Other local sources 328,008   310,434   562,130   251,696

Total Revenues 9,008,735   9,497,818   10,148,602   650,784

EXPENDITURES

Certificated salaries 2,746,240   2,829,961   2,900,276   (70,315)

Classified salaries 1,694,696   1,703,202   1,705,355   (2,153)

Employee benefits 2,542,314   2,450,758   2,529,311   (78,553)

Books and supplies 324,272   514,102   690,768   (176,666)

Services and other operating expenditures 886,249   936,943   1,084,339   (147,396)

Capital outlay 333,830   302,822   341,646   (38,824)

Total Expenditures 8,527,601   8,737,788   9,251,695   (513,907)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures 481,134   760,030   896,907   136,877

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in -   -   18,387   18,387

Transfers out (511,568)   (596,999)   (670,891)   (73,892)

Net Financing Sources (Uses) (511,568)   (596,999)   (652,504)   (55,505)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (30,434)   163,031   244,403   81,372

Fund Balance - Beginning 1,644,937   1,644,937   1,644,937   -

Fund Balance - Ending 1,614,503$   1,807,968$   1,889,340$   81,372$

Budgeted Amounts

* The actual amounts reported on this schedule do not agree with the amounts reported on the Statement of

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance for the following reasons:

• Actual amounts reported in this schedule are for the General Fund only, and do not agree with the amounts

reported on the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances because the amounts

on that schedule include the financial activity of the Deferred Maintenance Fund, Special Reserve Fund for

Other Than Capital Outlay Projects and Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits, in accordance